# OP \$2790.00 1844994

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM360328

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT               |
|-----------------------|------------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name  | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type                      |
|---|----------|----------------|----------------------------------|
| MEDLEY SBIC, LP, AS<br>ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT |          | 10/07/2015     | LIMITED PARTNERSHIP:<br>DELAWARE |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | CALIFORNIA PRODUCTS CORPORATION |
|-----------------|---------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 150 DASCOMB ROAD                |
| City:           | ANDOVER                         |
| State/Country:  | MASSACHUSETTS                   |
| Postal Code:    | 01810                           |
| Entity Type:    | CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS      |
| Name:           | FIBERLOCK TECHNOLOGIES, INC.    |
| Street Address: | 150 DASCOMB ROAD                |
| City:           | ANDOVER                         |
| State/Country:  | MASSACHUSETTS                   |
| Postal Code:    | 01810                           |
| Entity Type:    | CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS      |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 111**

| PROPERTY NUMBERS     | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | 1            |
|----------------------|---------------------------------------|--------------|
| Property Type        | Number                                | Word Mark    |
| Registration Number: | 1844994                               | 2010         |
| Serial Number:       | 85772975                              | 2020         |
| Registration Number: | 3878117                               | 20TH CENTURY |
| Registration Number: | 3878118                               | 20TH CENTURY |
| Registration Number: | 3105093                               | ABACUS       |
| Registration Number: | 1172749                               | A-B-C        |
| Registration Number: | 2782498                               | ACRYLO-TEX   |
| Registration Number: | 2877829                               | AFTERSHOCK   |
| Registration Number: | 0894448                               | ALLFLOR      |
| Registration Number: | 0894011                               | ALLSHEEN     |
| Registration Number: | 0639247                               | ALLWALL      |
| Registration Number: | 4028900                               | С            |
| Registration Number: | 2938462                               | C            |
|                      | ·                                     | TRADEMARK    |

900342424 REEL: 005655 FRAME: 0491

| Property Type        | Number   | Word Mark                      |
|----------------------|----------|--------------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 0972155  | CALIFORNIA                     |
| Registration Number: | 3706199  | CALIFORNIA PAINTS E-VISUALIZER |
| Registration Number: | 4147919  | CALPRO                         |
| Serial Number:       | 85905298 | CATEGORY 1                     |
| Registration Number: | 4290050  | CATEGORY 2                     |
| Registration Number: | 4290051  | CATEGORY 3                     |
| Serial Number:       | 85905307 | CATEGORY 4                     |
| Serial Number:       | 85905313 | CATEGORY 5                     |
| Registration Number: | 2364971  | CHILDGUARD                     |
| Registration Number: | 1717994  | COLOR CLASSICS                 |
| Registration Number: | 1162366  | DECOCOLOR                      |
| Registration Number: | 2075034  | DECOTURF                       |
| Registration Number: | 1105852  | DURALUX                        |
| Registration Number: | 3137036  | ENDURADECK                     |
| Serial Number:       | 86045148 | EVERCOLOR TECHNOLOGY           |
| Registration Number: | 4023980  | EVERLIFE                       |
| Registration Number: | 3695791  | EXTRAORDIN-AIRE                |
| Registration Number: | 3048808  | FIBERLOCK IAQ                  |
| Registration Number: | 3473600  | FIBERLOCK RECON                |
| Registration Number: | 2970540  | FIREBOND                       |
| Registration Number: | 3588892  | FIREWALL                       |
| Registration Number: | 0101522  | FIXALL                         |
| Registration Number: | 3865671  | FLAWLESS ELEMENTS              |
| Registration Number: | 2732933  | FLAWLESS FINISH                |
| Registration Number: | 2700233  | GRAYSEAL                       |
| Registration Number: | 4261616  | GREEN FOCUS                    |
| Registration Number: | 3654412  | GRIPCOAT                       |
| Registration Number: | 3618393  | GRIP-COAT                      |
| Registration Number: | 1242481  | K                              |
| Registration Number: | 1438095  | KONTROL KUBE                   |
| Registration Number: | 0939487  | KURFEES                        |
| Registration Number: | 1537045  | LAG-KLOTH                      |
| Registration Number: | 1387926  | LAG-KOTE                       |
| Registration Number: | 1511768  | LAG-KWIK                       |
| Registration Number: | 0378985  | LARCOLOID                      |
| Registration Number: | 1870946  | L-B-C                          |
| Serial Number:       | 85559861 | LEAD GUARD                     |
| Registration Number: | 1909516  | LEAD PREP                      |

| Property Type        | Number   | Word Mark                         |
|----------------------|----------|-----------------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 1884479  | LEAD SHIELD                       |
| Registration Number: | 1935401  | LEADMASTER                        |
| Registration Number: | 2126331  | LEMON PEEL                        |
| Registration Number: | 2691631  | LOCKKOTE                          |
| Registration Number: | 4016860  | LOGICOLOR                         |
| Registration Number: | 1295378  | MARINE PAINT AND VARNISH          |
| Registration Number: | 0512303  | MASON-COTE                        |
| Registration Number: | 3336177  | MILDEW PRO                        |
| Registration Number: | 4159170  | NEXTECH                           |
| Registration Number: | 4165847  | NOVUS                             |
| Registration Number: | 3795119  | OXICOURT                          |
| Registration Number: | 3795117  | OXISPORT                          |
| Registration Number: | 3795118  | OXITURF                           |
| Registration Number: | 0425768  | OX-O-DECK                         |
| Registration Number: | 1418835  | PACIFIC                           |
| Registration Number: | 3764562  | PENEBOND                          |
| Registration Number: | 1877346  | PIRANHA                           |
| Registration Number: | 1759340  | PLEXICHROME                       |
| Registration Number: | 1124927  | PLEXICOURT                        |
| Registration Number: | 0971728  | PLEXICUSHION                      |
| Registration Number: | 1950495  | PLEXIFLOR                         |
| Registration Number: | 0894446  | PLEXIPAVE                         |
| Registration Number: | 4028915  | PLEXITEX                          |
| Registration Number: | 0971727  | PLEXITRAC                         |
| Registration Number: | 1662892  | PREP'N SIZE                       |
| Registration Number: | 3834739  | PRIME CHOICE                      |
| Registration Number: | 2700271  | PROGRESS INDUSTRIAL               |
| Registration Number: | 0895878  | PRO-PAINT                         |
| Registration Number: | 0741518  | PRO-PLASTIC                       |
| Registration Number: | 0921007  | PROTITE                           |
| Registration Number: | 3337871  | RECON                             |
| Serial Number:       | 86020049 | RENUE DECK AND CONCRETE SOLUTIONS |
| Serial Number:       | 86020069 | RENUE MOLD AND MILDEW SOLUTIONS   |
| Registration Number: | 1194578  | RUSTPLATE                         |
| Registration Number: | 0894447  | RUST-PLEX                         |
| Registration Number: | 1033539  | RUST-STOP                         |
| Registration Number: | 0598286  | RUST-STOP                         |
| Registration Number: | 1354842  | SERPIFLEX                         |

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark            |
|----------------------|---------|----------------------|
| Registration Number: | 2836919 | SHOCKWAVE            |
| Registration Number: | 1033516 | SKID-GRIP            |
| Registration Number: | 3381418 | SPRAY ANYWAY         |
| Registration Number: | 4022649 | STOPZ                |
| Registration Number: | 1148562 | STORM STAIN          |
| Registration Number: | 4227668 | STORM SYSTEM         |
| Registration Number: | 2848153 | STREET CLEANER       |
| Registration Number: | 2006170 | STREET ICE           |
| Registration Number: | 1057308 | SUPER SCRUB          |
| Registration Number: | 1882715 | SURFACE OF CHAMPIONS |
| Registration Number: | 0715993 | TILE-COTE            |
| Registration Number: | 3795116 | TOUCHPOINT           |
| Registration Number: | 3858325 | TRILLION             |
| Registration Number: | 4235357 | TRIUMPH              |
| Registration Number: | 0854518 | TROUBLE-SHOOTER      |
| Registration Number: | 0622022 | TUF-FLEX             |
| Registration Number: | 0710154 | TUF-QUIK             |
| Registration Number: | 4057665 | ULTRAPLATE           |
| Registration Number: | 4147945 | UNITE                |
| Registration Number: | 2164697 | WEAR-ALL             |
| Registration Number: | 1045694 | WILBUR & WILLIAMS    |
| Registration Number: | 1278518 | WIPE-OUT             |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6175231231

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6175701000

**Email:** rthomas@goodwinprocter.com

Correspondent Name: Ryan E. Thomas
Address Line 1: Goodwin Procter LLP

Address Line 2: Exchange Place, 53 State Street
Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 129959/237011  |
|-------------------------|----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Ryan E. Thomas |
| SIGNATURE:              | /RET/          |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 10/28/2015     |

**Total Attachments: 14** 

source=Medley-CPC - Release of Trademark Security Interest (CPC and Fiberlock)#page1.tif

| source=Medley-CPC - Release of Trademark Security Interest (CPC and Fiberlock)#page2.tif  |
|---|
| source=Medley-CPC - Release of Trademark Security Interest (CPC and Fiberlock)#page3.tif  |
| source=Medley-CPC - Release of Trademark Security Interest (CPC and Fiberlock)#page4.tif  |
| source=Medley-CPC - Release of Trademark Security Interest (CPC and Fiberlock)#page5.tif  |
| source=Medley-CPC - Release of Trademark Security Interest (CPC and Fiberlock)#page6.tif  |
| source=Medley-CPC - Release of Trademark Security Interest (CPC and Fiberlock)#page7.tif  |
| source=Medley-CPC - Release of Trademark Security Interest (CPC and Fiberlock)#page8.tif  |
| source=Medley-CPC - Release of Trademark Security Interest (CPC and Fiberlock)#page9.tif  |
| source=Medley-CPC - Release of Trademark Security Interest (CPC and Fiberlock)#page10.tif |
| source=Medley-CPC - Release of Trademark Security Interest (CPC and Fiberlock)#page11.tif |
| source=Medley-CPC - Release of Trademark Security Interest (CPC and Fiberlock)#page12.tif |
| source=Medley-CPC - Release of Trademark Security Interest (CPC and Fiberlock)#page13.tif |
| source=Medley-CPC - Release of Trademark Security Interest (CPC and Fiberlock)#page14.tif |

### RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, MEDLEY SBIC, LP, a Delaware limited partnership (the "Administrative Agent"), as administrative agent pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of November 27, 2013, by and among California Products Corporation (the "Borrower"), Fiberlock Technologies, Inc. ("Fiberlock", and together with Borrower, "Grantors", and each individually, a "Grantor") and Administrative Agent (as the same may have been amended, modified, restated, or supplemented from time to time, the "IP Security Agreement") granted in conjunction with that certain Security Agreement, dated as of November 27, 2013, with and in favor of Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Lenders (as defined therein), does hereby, on behalf of itself and the Lenders, unconditionally and expressly release, terminate and forever discharge and extinguish any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any and all liens and security interests it may have under all intellectual property collateral identified in the IP Security Agreement, including the trademark registrations, applications, and licenses listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Released Collateral"), arising from the IP Security Agreement, which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on or about December 3, 2013, against the United States trademark registrations, applications, and licenses listed on Exhibit A at Reel/Frame Numbers 5165/0341. The Administrative Agent hereby releases, retransfers and reassigns to the Grantor the security interest and all of the Administrative Agent's right, title and interest in, to and under the Released Collateral. The Administrative Agent will execute and deliver, at the request and cost of Grantor, such further instruments, documents and release forms as Grantor may reasonably request to more effectively release, terminate, discharge, and extinguish any such liens and security interests upon such Released Collateral.

The Administrative Agent hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other applicable government officer to record this Release of Trademark Security Interest.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

1

Executed as of the 7th day of October, 2015.

### ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT:

MEDLEY SBIC, LP,

a Delaware limited partnership

By: Medley SBIC GP, LLC, its General Partner

Title: Managing Director

**REEL: 005655 FRAME: 0497** 

### **EXHIBIT A** to the Release of Trademark Security Interest

### **Released Collateral**

[see attached]

6962/51494-016 current/52191291v3

### TRADEMARKS

## Domestic Trademarks

| AFTERSHOCK                                  | ACRYLO-TEX  | A-B-C   | ABACUS  | 20 <sup>TH</sup> CENTURY and Design                   | 20 <sup>TH</sup> CENTURY and Design                   | 2020  | 2010 and Design                                       | Irademark             |
|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|-----------------------|
| Fiberlock Technologies, Inc. (Massachusetts | California Products Corporation (Massachusetts Corp.) | Fiberlock Technologies,<br>Inc. (Massachusetts<br>Corp.)<br>150 Dascomb Road<br>Andover, Massachusetts<br>01810 | Eberlock Technologies, Inc. (Massachusetts Corp.) | California Products Corporation (Massachusetts Corp.) | Owner                 |
| October 22, 2001                            | May 4, 2001   | March 17, 1980  | September 7, 2004                                 | February 9, 2010                                      | February 9, 2010                                      | November 6, 2012                                      | March 18, 1993  | Filing Date           |
| SN: 76-328176                               | SN: 76-251780   | SN: 73-254339   | SN: 78-479517                                     | SN: 77-932063   | SN: 77-932045   | SN: 85-772975   | SN: 74-368835   | Ser/App. No.          |
| August 24, 2004                             | November 11,<br>2003                                  | October 13, 1981  | June 13, 2006                                     | November 16,<br>2010                                  | November 16,<br>2010                                  | n/a   | July 12, 1994   | Registration<br>Date  |
| RN: 2,877,829                               | RN: 2,782,498   | RN: 1,172,749   | RN: 3,105,093                                     | RN: 3.878,118   | RN: 3,878,117   | n/a   | RN: 1,844,994   | Registration<br>No.   |
| August 24, 2004                             | Registered 8 & 15<br>June 19, 2009                    | Renewed<br>October 13, 2011   | Registered June 13, 2006                          | Registered<br>November 16,<br>2010                    | Registered<br>November 16,<br>2010                    | Pending<br>Intent to Use                              | Renewed<br>July 12, 2004                              | Status/Status<br>Date |

| Trademark    | Owner                             | Filing Dute    | 500 <b>X DD 7</b> 0 | Registration    | Registration  | Status Status     |
|--------------|-----------------------------------|----------------|---------------------|-----------------|---------------|-------------------|
|              | Corp.)                            |                |                     | 31876           | 34 57         | EXE               |
| ALLFLOR      | California Products               | July 29, 1969  | SN: 72-333813       | July 14, 1970   | RN: 894,448   | Renewed           |
|              | Corporation                       |                |                     |                 |               | July 14, 2010     |
|              | (Massachusetts Corp.)             |                |                     |                 |               |                   |
| ALLSHEEN     | California Products               | July 29, 1969  | SN: 72-333809       | July 7, 1970    | RN: 894,011   | Renewed           |
|              | Corporation                       |                |                     |                 |               | July 7, 2000      |
|              | (Massachusetts Corp.)             |                |                     |                 |               |                   |
| ALLWALL      | California Products               | April 17, 1956 | SN: 72-006504       | January 1, 1957 | RN: 639,247   | Renewed           |
|              | Corporation                       |                |                     |                 |               | January 1, 2007   |
|              | (Massachusetts Corp.)             |                |                     |                 |               |                   |
| C Stylized)  | California Products               | March 16, 2011 | SN: 85-268215       | September 20,   | RN: 4,028,900 | Registered        |
| •            | Corporation                       |                |                     | 2011            |               | September 20,     |
|              | (Massachusetts Corp.)             |                |                     |                 |               | 2011              |
| C and Design | California Products               | November 14,   | SN: 76-164924       | April 5, 2005   | RN: 2,938,462 | Registered 8 & 15 |
| Ì            | Corporation (Massachusetts Corp.) | 2000           |                     |                 |               | March 22, 2011    |
|              | i                                 |                |                     |                 |               |                   |
|              |                                   |                |                     |                 |               |                   |
| CALIFORNIA   | California Products               | September 28,  | SN: 72-403753       | November 6,     | RN: 972,155   | Renewed           |
|              | Corporation                       | 1971           |                     | 1973            |               | November 6,       |
|              | (Massachusetts Corp.)             |                |                     |                 |               | 2013              |
| CALIFORNIA   | California Products               | APRIL 9, 2008  | SN: 77-443639       | November 3,     | RN: 3,706,199 | Registered        |
| PAINTS E-    | Corporation                       |                |                     | 2009            |               | November 3,       |
| VISUALIZER   | (Massachusetts Corp.)             |                |                     |                 |               | 2009              |
| CALPRO       | California Products               | July 21, 2011  | SN: 85-377051       | May 22, 2012    | RN: 4,147,919 | Registered        |
|              | Corporation                       |                |                     |                 |               | May 22, 2012      |
|              | (Massachusetts Corp.)             |                |                     |                 |               |                   |
|              | 150 Dascomb Road                  |                |                     |                 |               |                   |
|              | Andover, Massachusetts            |                |                     |                 |               |                   |
|              | 01810                             |                |                     |                 |               |                   |
| CATEGORY 1   | California Products               | April 16, 2013 | SN: 85-905298       | n/a             | n/a           | Pending           |
|              | Corporation                       |                |                     |                 |               |                   |
|              | (Massachusetts Corp.)             |                |                     |                 |               |                   |

|                   |               |                      | 2 10000       |                    |                         |                    |
|-------------------|---------------|----------------------|---------------|--------------------|-------------------------|--------------------|
| 2011              |               | 2011                 |               |                    | (Massachusetts Corp.)   |                    |
| Registered        | RN: 4,023,980 | September 6,         | SN: 85-189497 | December 2, 2010   | California Products     | EVERLIFE           |
|                   |               |                      |               |                    | (Massachusetts Corp.)   |                    |
| Intent to Use     |               | o                    |               | o                  | Corporation             | TECHNOLOGY         |
| Pending           |               | August 22, 2013      | SN: 86-045148 | August 22, 2013    | California Products     | EVERCOLOR          |
| 2011              |               |                      |               |                    | (Massachusetts Corp.)   |                    |
| September 28,     |               |                      |               |                    | Corporation             |                    |
| Registered 8 & 15 | RN: 3,137,036 | August 29, 2006      | SN: 78-537230 | December 22, 2004  | California Products     | ENDURADECK         |
| 2008              |               |                      |               |                    | (Massachusetts Corp.)   |                    |
| November 14,      |               | 1978                 |               |                    | Corporation             |                    |
| Renewed           | RN: 1,105,852 | November 14,         | SN: 73-147226 | November 4, 1977   | California Products     | DURALUX            |
|                   |               |                      |               |                    | (Massachusetts Corp.)   |                    |
| July 1, 2007      |               |                      |               |                    | Corporation             |                    |
| Renewed           | RN: 2,075,034 | July 1, 1997         | SN: 75-010574 | OCTBER 26, 1995    | California Products     | DECOTURF           |
|                   |               |                      |               |                    | (Massachusetts Corp.)   |                    |
| July 28, 2011     |               | •                    |               |                    | Corporation             |                    |
| Renewed           | RN: 1,162,366 | July 28, 1981        | SN: 73-241468 | December 3, 1979   | California Products     | DECOCOLOR          |
| 2002              |               |                      |               |                    | (Massachusetts Corp.)   |                    |
| September 22,     |               | 1992                 |               |                    | Corporation             |                    |
| Renewed           | RN: 1,717,994 | September 22,        | SN: 74-144015 | March 4, 1991      | California Products     | COLOR CLASSICS     |
| ,                 |               |                      |               |                    | Corp.)                  |                    |
| July 4, 2010      |               |                      |               |                    | Inc. (Massachusetts     |                    |
| Renewed           | RN: 2,364,971 | July 4, 2000         | SN: 75-383585 | November 3, 1997   | Fiberlock Technologies, | CHILDGUARD         |
|                   |               |                      |               |                    | (Massachusetts Corp.)   |                    |
| ,                 |               |                      |               | ,                  | Corporation             |                    |
| Pending           | m/a           | n/a                  | SN: 85-905313 | July 25, 2013      | California Products     | CATEGORY 5         |
|                   |               |                      |               |                    | (Massachusetts Corp.)   |                    |
|                   |               |                      |               | ,                  | Corporation             |                    |
| Pending           | n/a           | n/a                  | SN: 85-905307 | April 16, 2013     | California Products     | CATEGORY 4         |
| •                 |               |                      |               |                    | (Massachusetts Corp.)   |                    |
| February 12, 2013 |               |                      |               |                    | Corporation             |                    |
| Registered        | RN:4,290,051  | February 12, 2013    | SN: 85-487138 | December 5, 2011   | California Products     | CATEGORY 3         |
|                   |               |                      |               |                    | 150                     |                    |
|                   |               |                      |               |                    | (Massachusetts Corp.)   |                    |
| February 12, 2013 |               |                      |               |                    | Corporation             |                    |
| Registered        | RN: 4,290,050 | February 12, 2013    | SN: 85-487136 | December 5, 2011   | California Products     | CATEGORY 2         |
| Dute              | No.           | Date                 |               |                    |                         |                    |
|                   |               | and Market establish |               | e esession averse. | (2.77.02.62)            | * * ***** ***** ** |

|                   |   |                   | *************************************** |                      | *************************************** |                                    |
|-------------------|---|-------------------|---|----------------------|---|------------------------------------|
| Irudemurk         | Owner                                       | Filing Date       | Ser/App. No.                            | Registration<br>Date | Registration<br>No.                     | Status/Status Date                 |
| AIRE              | Corporation                                 |                   |   |                      |   | October 13, 2009                   |
|                   | (Massachusetts Corp.)                       |                   |   |                      |   |                                    |
| FIBERLOCK IAQ     | Fiberlock Technologies, Inc. (Massachusetts | March 25, 2004    | SN: 78-390830                           | January 24, 2006     | RN: 3,048,808                           | Registered 8 & 15   March 10, 2012 |
|                   | Corp.)                                      |                   |   |                      |   |                                    |
| FIBERLOCK         | Fiberlock Technologies,                     | December 18, 2003 | SN: 78-342823                           | July 22, 2008        | RN: 3,473,600                           | Registered                         |
| RECON             | Inc. (Massachusetts                         |                   |   |                      |   | July 22, 2008                      |
|                   | Corp.)                                      |                   |   |                      |   |                                    |
| FIREBOND          | Fiberlock Technologies,                     | June 1, 2004      | SN: 78-428151                           | July 19, 2005        | RN: 2,970,540                           | Registered 8 & 15                  |
|                   | Inc. (Massachusetts                         |                   |   |                      |   | April 20, 2011                     |
|                   | Corp.)                                      |                   |   |                      |   |                                    |
| FIREWALL          | Fiberlock Technologies,                     | October 27, 2003  | SN: 78-319052                           | March 10, 2009       | RN: 3,588,892                           | Registered                         |
|                   | Inc. (Massachusetts                         |                   |   |                      |   | March 10, 2009                     |
|                   | Corp.)                                      |                   |   |                      |   |                                    |
| FIXALL (Stylized) | California Products                         | August 1, 1914    | SN: 71-080231                           | December 22,         | RN: 101,522                             | Renewed                            |
|                   | Corporation                                 |                   |   | 1914                 |   | December 22,                       |
| ***               | (Massachusetts Corp.)                       |                   |   |                      |   | 2004                               |
| FLAWLESS          | California Products                         | October 5, 2009   | SN: 77-841024                           | October 19, 2010     | RN: 3,865,671                           | Registered                         |
| ELEMENTS          | Corporation                                 |                   |   |                      |   | October 19, 2010                   |
|                   | (Massachusetts Corp.)                       |                   |   |                      |   |                                    |
| FLAWLESS FINISH   | California Products                         | May 4, 2001       | SN: 76-252081                           | July 1, 2003         | RN: 2,732,933                           | Registered 8 & 15                  |
|                   | Corporation                                 |                   |   |                      |   | September 9,                       |
|                   | (Massachusetts Corp.)                       |                   |   |                      |   | 2009                               |
| GRAYSEAL          | California Products                         | July 18, 2002     | SN: 76-431678                           | March 25, 2003       | RN: 2,700,233                           | Renewed March                      |
|                   | Corporation                                 |                   |   |                      |   | 25, 2013                           |
|                   | (Massachusetts Corp.)                       |                   |   |                      |   |                                    |
| GREEN FOCUS       | Fiberlock Technologies,                     | July 9, 2008      | SN: 77-518061                           | December 18,         | RN: 4,261,616                           | Registered                         |
|                   | Corn )                                      |                   |   | \$ C.                |   | Documber 10, 2012                  |
| GRIPCOAT          | California Products                         | January 6, 2009   | SN: 77-644190                           | July 14, 2009        | N: 3,654,412                            | Registered                         |
|                   | Corporation                                 |                   |   |                      |   | July 14, 2009                      |
|                   | (Massachusetts Corp.)                       |                   |   |                      |   |                                    |
| GRIP-COAT         | California Products                         | March 28, 2008    | SN: 77-434358                           | May 12, 2009         | RN: 3,618,393                           | Registered:                        |
|                   | Corporation                                 |                   |   |                      |   | May 12, 2009                       |
|                   | (Massachusetts Corp.)                       |                   |   |                      |   |                                    |
| K and Design      | California Products                         | March 4, 1981     | SN: 73-299642                           | June 21, 1983        | RN: 1,242,481                           | Renewed                            |
|                   | Corporation                                 |                   |   |                      |   | June 21, 2003                      |

| Trademark    | Owner   | Filip Date           | Ser/App No.   | Registration<br>Date | Registration<br>No. | Status/Status Date                           |
|--------------|---|----------------------|---------------|----------------------|---------------------|--|
|              | (Massachusetts Corp.)                                 |                      |               |                      |                     |  |
| KONTROL KUBE | Fiberlock Technologies, Inc. (Massachusetts Corp.)    | July 7, 1986         | SN: 73-608051 | April 28, 1987       | RN: 1,438,095       | Renewed<br>April 28, 2007                    |
| KURFEES      | California Products Corporation (Massachusetts Corp.) | March 9, 1970        | SN: 72-353515 | August 1, 1972       | RN: 939,487         | Renewed<br>August 1, 2012                    |
| LAG-KLOTH    | Fiberlock Technologies, Inc. (Massachusetts           | February 26, 1988    | SN: 73-713426 | April 25, 1989       | RN: 1,537,045       | Renewed<br>Supplemental                      |
|              | Corp.)  |                      |               |                      |                     | Register April 25, 2009                      |
| LAG-KOTE     | Fiberlock Technologies, Inc. (Massachusetts           | January 14, 1985     | SN: 73-517572 | April 1, 1986        | RN: 1,387,926       | Renewed<br>April 1, 2006                     |
| LAG-KWIK     | Fiberlock Technologies, Inc. (Massachusetts Corp.)    | February 26, 1988    | SN: 73-713425 | November 8,<br>1988  | RN: 1,511,768       | Renewed November 8, 2008                     |
| LARCOLOID    | California Products Corporation (Massachusetts Corp.) | February 7, 1940     | SN: 71-428303 | June 25, 1940        | RN: 378,985         | Renewed<br>June 25, 2010                     |
| L-B-C        | Fiberlock Technologies, Inc. (Massachusetts Corp.)    | December 27, 1993    | SN: 74-473886 | January 3, 1995      | RN: 1,870,946       | Renewed<br>January 3, 2005                   |
| LEAD GUARD   | Fiberlock Technologies, Inc. (Massachusetts Corp.)    | March 5, 2012        | SN: 85-559861 | n/a                  | n/a                 | Pending –<br>Initialized<br>March 8, 2012    |
| LEAD PREP    | Fiberlock Technologies, Inc. (Massachusetts Corp.)    | January 21, 1994     | SN: 74-480733 | August 1, 1995       | RN: 1,909,516       | Renewed Supplemental Register August 1, 2005 |
| LEAD SHIELD  | Fiberlock Technologies, Inc. (Massachusetts Corp.)    | January 21, 1994     | SN: 74-480762 | March 21, 1995       | RN: 1,884,479       | Renewed<br>March 21, 2005                    |
| LEADMASTER   | Fiberlock Technologies, Inc. (Massachusetts           | November 17,<br>1994 | SN: 74-600097 | November 14,<br>1995 | RN: 1,935,401       | Renewed November 14,                         |

| Trademark    | Contr  | Filing Date       | Str. App. No. | Registration     | Kegistration                            | Status/Status              |
|--------------|--|-------------------|---------------|------------------|---|----------------------------|
|              | Corp.)   |                   |               | I XXXXX          | 4 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 | 2005                       |
| LEMON PEEL   | Fiberlock Technologies,                        | August 6, 1996    | SN: 75-146021 | December 30,     | RN: 2,126,331                           | Renewed                    |
|              | Inc. (Massachusetts                            | ,                 |               | 1997             |   | December 30,               |
|              | Corp.)   |                   |               |                  |   | 2007                       |
| LOCKKOTE     | Fiberlock Technologies,                        | December 10, 2001 | SN: 76-347084 | February 2, 2003 | RN: 2,691,631                           | Renewed                    |
|              | Inc. (Massachusetts                            |                   |               |                  |   | February 25, 2013          |
|              | Corp.)   |                   |               |                  |   |                            |
| LOGICOLOR    | California Products                            | June 2, 2010      | SN: 85-053199 | August 23, 2011  | RN: 4,016,860                           | Registered                 |
|              | Corporation                                    |                   |               |                  |   | August 23, 2011            |
|              | (Massachusetts Corp.)                          |                   |               |                  |   |                            |
| MARINE PAINT | California Products                            | May 25, 1982      | SN: 73-366495 | September 18,    | RN: 1,295,378                           | Renewed                    |
| Design       | (Massachusetts Com.)                           |                   |               | 1707             |   | 2004                       |
| 100 G        | (managavinacem corp.)                          |                   |               |                  |   | 1000                       |
| Ż            |  |                   |               |                  |   |                            |
| MASON-COTE   | California Products                            | August 11, 1945   | SN: 71-487062 | July 12, 1949    | RN: 512,303                             | Renewed                    |
|              | (Massachusetts Corp.)                          |                   |               |                  |   | Supplemental<br>Register   |
|              |  |                   |               |                  |   | July 12, 2009              |
| MILDEW PRO   | Fiberlock Technologies,                        | April 28, 2005    | SN: 78-619173 | November 13,     | RN: 3,336,177                           | Registered                 |
|              | Corp.)   |                   |               | 2007             |   | November 13,<br>2007       |
| NEXTECH      | California Products Corporation                | August 8, 2011    | SN: 85-391916 | June 12, 2012    | RN: 4,159,170                           | Registered June 12, 2012   |
|              | (Massachusetts Corp.)                          |                   |               |                  |   |                            |
| NOVUS        | California Products                            | August 8, 2011    | SN: 85-391912 | June 26, 2012    | RN: 4,165,847                           | Registered                 |
|              | Corporation                                    |                   |               |                  |   | June 26, 2012              |
| OXICOURT     | Fiberlock Technologies,                        | June 6, 2006      | SN: 78-901551 | May 25, 2010     | RN: 3.795.119                           | Registered                 |
|              | Inc. (Massachusetts                            |                   |               | •                |   | May 25, 2010               |
|              | Corp.)   |                   |               |                  |   |                            |
| OXISPORT     | Fiberlock Technologies,                        | June 6, 2006      | SN: 78-901502 | May 25, 2010     | RN: 3,795,117                           | Registered                 |
|              | Inc. (Massachusetts                            |                   |               |                  |   | May 25, 2010               |
|              | Corp.)   |                   |               |                  |   |                            |
| OXITURE      | Fiberlock Technologies,<br>Inc. (Massachusetts | June 6, 2006      | SN: 78-901519 | May 25, 2010     | RN: 3,795,118                           | Registered<br>May 25, 2010 |
|              | IHC. (IVIASSACHUSCUS                           |                   |               |                  |   | May 23, 2010               |

| Renewed:<br>October 30, 2013                            | R: 971,727          | October 30, 1973      | SN: 72-401239 | August 26, 1971       | California Products Corporation (Massachusetts Corp.)    | PLEXI-TRAC<br>(Stylized) |
|---|---------------------|-----------------------|---------------|-----------------------|--|--------------------------|
| Registered<br>September 20,<br>2011                     | RN: 4,028,915       | September 20,<br>2011 | SN: 85-273276 | March 22, 2011        | California Products Corporation (Massachusetts Corp.)    | PLEXITEX                 |
| Renewed<br>July 14, 2010                                | RN: 894,446         | July 14, 1970         | SN: 72-333810 | July 29, 1969         | California Products Corporation (Massachusetts Corp.)    | PLEXIPAVE                |
| Renewed<br>January 23, 2006                             | RN: 1,950,495       | January 23, 1996      | SN: 74-559637 | August 8, 1994        | California Products Corporation (Massachusetts Corp.)    | PLEXIFLOR                |
| Renewed<br>October 30, 2013                             | RN: 971,728         | October 30, 1973      | SN: 72-401240 | August 26, 1971       | California Products Corporation (Massachusetts Corp.)    | PLEXI-CUSHION (Stylized) |
| Renewed<br>September 11,<br>2009                        | RN: 1,124,927       | September 11,<br>1979 | SN: 73-188036 | September 22,<br>1978 | California Products Corporation (Massachusetts Corp.)    | PLEXICOURT               |
| Renewed<br>March 23, 2003                               | RN: 1,759,340       | March 23, 1993        | SN: 74-286712 | June 22, 1992         | California Products Corporation (Massachusetts Corp.)    | PLEXICHROME              |
| Renewed<br>February 7, 2005                             | RN: 1,877,346       | February 7, 1995      | SN: 74-480761 | January 21, 1994      | Fiberlock Technologies,<br>Inc. (Massachusetts<br>Corp.) | PIRANHA                  |
| Registered<br>March 23, 2010                            | RN: 3,764,562       | March 23, 2010        | SN: 77-600856 | October 27, 2008      | California Products Corporation (Massachusetts Corp.)    | PENEBOND                 |
| Renewed Principal Register - Sec. 2(F) December 2, 2006 | RN: 1,418,835       | December 2, 1986      | SN: 73-392915 | September 29,<br>1982 | California Products Corporation (Massachusetts Corp.)    | PACIFIC                  |
| Renewed<br>December 3, 2006                             | RN: 425,768         | December 3, 1946      | SN: 71-494221 | January 3, 1946       | California Products Corporation (Massachusetts Corp.)    | OX-O-DECK                |
| Suite Value   | Registration<br>No. | Registration          | ServApp No    | Filing Date           | Owner (Corn.)  | Trademark                |

| Pending  |                     |                      | SN: 86-020069 | July 25, 2013         | California Products                                   | RENUE MOLD                |
|--|---------------------|----------------------|---------------|-----------------------|---|---------------------------|
| THE STATE OF |                     |                      |               |                       | (Massachusetts Corp.)                                 | SOLUTIONS                 |
| Pending<br>Intent to Use   |                     |                      | SN: 86-020049 | July 25, 2013         | California Products Corporation                       | RENUE DECK AND            |
| Registered<br>November 20,<br>2007   | RN: 3,337,871       | November 20,<br>2007 | SN: 77-000167 | September 15,<br>2006 | Fiberlock Technologies, Inc. (Massachusetts Corp.)    | RECON                     |
| Renewed<br>September 28,<br>2001   | RN: 921,007         | September 28, 1971   | SN: 72-370259 | September 9, 1970     | California Products Corporation (Massachusetts Corp.) | PROTITE                   |
| Renewed<br>December 4, 2012  | R: 741,518          | December 4, 1962     | SN: 72-133701 | December 8, 1961      | California Products Corporation (Massachusetts Corp.) | PRO-PLASTIC               |
| Renewed<br>August 4, 2010  | RN: 895,878         | August 4, 1970       | SN: 72-333807 | July 29, 1969         | California Products Corporation (Massachusetts Corp.) | PRO-PAINT                 |
| Renewed March<br>25, 2013  | RN: 2,700,234       | March 25, 2003       | SN: 76-431679 | July 18, 2002         | California Products Corporation (Massachusetts Corp.) | PROGRESS<br>PROFESSIONAL  |
| Renewed March<br>25, 2013  | RN: 2,700,271       | March 25, 2003       | SN: 76-444751 | Angust 26, 2002       | California Products Corporation (Massachusetts Corp.) | PROGRESS<br>INDUSTRIAL    |
| Registered<br>May 26, 2009   | RN: 3,628,589       | May 26, 2009         | SN: 77-512974 | July 1, 2008          | California Products Corporation (Massachusetts Corp.) | PRIMETOUCH                |
| Registered<br>August 17, 2010  | RN: 3,834,739       | August 17, 2010      | SN: 77-913163 | January 15, 2010      | California Products Corporation (Massachusetts Corp.) | PRIME CHOICE              |
| Renewed<br>October 29, 2011  | RN: 1,662,892       | October 29, 1991     | SN: 74-022669 | January 25, 1990      | California Products Corporation (Massachusetts Corp.) | PREP'N SIZE<br>(Stylized) |
|  |                     |                      |               |                       |   |                           |
| Status/Status<br>Date  | Registration<br>No. | Registration         | Ser/App. No.  | Filing Date           | Owner   | Trademark                 |

|                   |               |                   |               |                   | (Massachusetts Corn.)   |              |
|-------------------|---------------|-------------------|---------------|-------------------|-------------------------|--------------|
| October 16, 2012  |               |                   |               |                   | Corporation             |              |
| Registered        | RN: 4,227,668 | October 16, 2012  | SN: 85-487145 | December 5, 2011  | California Products     | STORM SYSTEM |
|                   |               |                   |               |                   | (Massachusetts Corp.)   |              |
| March 24, 2011    |               |                   |               |                   | Corporation             |              |
| Renewed           | RN: 1,148,562 | March 24, 1981    | SN: 73-190193 | October 23, 1978  | California Products     | STORM STAIN  |
| 2011              |               |                   |               |                   | (Massachusetts Corp.)   |              |
| September 6,      |               | 2011              |               |                   | Corporation             |              |
| Registered        | RN: 4,022,649 | September 6,      | SN: 85-240351 | February 11, 2011 | California Products     | STOPZ        |
|                   |               |                   |               |                   | (Massachusetts Corp.)   |              |
| February 12, 2008 |               |                   |               |                   | Corporation             |              |
| Registered        | RN: 3,381,418 | February 12, 2008 | SN: 77-210566 | June 20, 2007     | California Products     | SPRAY ANYWAY |
|                   |               |                   |               |                   | (Massachusetts Corp.)   |              |
| February 17, 2006 |               |                   |               |                   | Corporation             |              |
| Renewed           | RN: 1,033,516 | February 17, 1976 | SN: 73-042602 | January 24, 1975  | California Products     | SKID-GRIP    |
|                   |               |                   |               |                   | Corp.)                  |              |
| May 21, 2010      |               | i                 |               |                   | Inc. (Massachusetts     |              |
| Registered 8 & 15 | RN: 2,836,919 | April 27, 2004    | SN: 76-328058 | October 22, 2001  | Fiberlock Technologies, | SHOCKWAVE    |
| ,                 |               |                   |               |                   | Corp.)                  |              |
| August 20, 2005   |               | ,                 |               | ,                 | Inc. (Massachusetts     |              |
| Renewed           | RN: 1,354,842 | May 10, 1984      | SN: 73-479764 | May 10, 1984      | Fiberlock Technologies, | SERPIFLEX    |
| 2004              |               |                   |               |                   |                         |              |
| November 16,      |               |                   |               |                   |                         |              |
| Register          |               |                   |               |                   | (Massachusetts Corp.)   | ***          |
| Supplemental      |               | 1954              |               |                   | Corporation             | (Stylized)   |
| Renewed           | RN: 598,286   | November 16,      | SN: 71-591823 | February 1, 1950  | California Products     | RUST-STOP    |
| ,                 |               |                   |               |                   | (Massachusetts Corp.)   |              |
| February 17, 2006 |               |                   |               |                   | Corporation             |              |
| Renewed           | RN: 1,033,539 | February 17, 1976 | SN: 73-052031 | May 12, 1975      | California Products     | RUST-STOP    |
| ,                 |               |                   |               |                   | (Massachusetts Corp.)   |              |
| July 14, 2000     |               |                   |               |                   | Corporation             |              |
| Renewed           | RN: 894,447   | July 14, 1970     | SN: 72-333811 | July 29, 1969     | California Products     | RUST-PLEX    |
|                   |               |                   |               |                   | (Massachusetts Corp.)   |              |
| May 4, 2012       |               |                   |               |                   | Corporation             |              |
| Renewed           | RN: 1,194,578 | May 4, 1982       | SN: 73-322483 | August 6, 1981    | California Products     | RUSTPLATE    |
|                   |               |                   |               |                   | (Massachusetts Corp.)   | SOLUTIONS    |
| Intent to Use     |               |                   |               |                   | Corporation             | AND MILDEW   |
| 31841             | 70.           | 3386              |               |                   |                         |              |
| Status/Status     | Registration  | Kegistration      | Servapp No.   | Filing Linke      | Owner                   | irademark    |
|                   |               |                   | 3             | ***               | <b>X</b>                |              |

| Trademark      | Owner                             | Filing Date      | Ser.App No.   | Registration                                 | Registration  | Status/Status     |
|----------------|-----------------------------------|------------------|---------------|--|---------------|-------------------|
| TREME          | Corporation                       |                  |               | B. A. S. | 480           | Intent to Use     |
|                | (Massachusetts Corp.)             |                  |               |  |               |                   |
| STREET CLEANER | Fiberlock Technologies,           | October 9, 2001  | SN: 76-322844 | June 1, 2004                                 | RN: 2,848,153 | Registered 8 & 15 |
|                | Inc. (Massachusetts               |                  |               |  |               | June 18, 2010     |
|                | Corp.)                            |                  |               |  |               |                   |
| STREET ICE     | California Products               | October 26, 1995 | SN: 75-011081 | October 8, 1996                              | RN: 2,006,170 | Renewed           |
|                | Corporation (Massachusetts Corp.) |                  |               |  |               | October 8, 2006   |
| SUPER SCRUB    | California Products               | June 7, 1976     | SN: 73-089608 | February 1, 1977                             | RN: 1,057,308 | Renewed           |
|                | Corporation                       |                  |               | ,  |               | February 1, 2007  |
|                | (Massachusetts Corp.)             |                  |               |  |               |                   |
| SURFACE OF     | California Products               | August 30, 1991  | SN: 74-199459 | March 7, 1995                                | RN: 1,882,715 | Renewed           |
| CHAMPIONS      | Corporation                       |                  |               |  |               | March 7, 2005     |
|                | (Massachusetts Corp.)             |                  |               |  |               |                   |
| TILE-COTE      | California Products               | May 20, 1960     | SN: 72-097598 | May 30, 1961                                 | RN: 715,993   | Renewed           |
|                | Corporation                       |                  |               |  |               | May 30, 2011      |
|                | (Massachusetts Corp.)             |                  |               |  |               |                   |
| TOUCHPOINT     | Fiberlock Technologies,           | June 6, 2006     | SN: 78-901387 | May 25, 2010                                 | RN: 3,795,116 | Registered        |
|                | Inc. (Massachusetts               |                  |               |  |               | May 25, 2010      |
|                | Corp.)                            |                  |               |  |               |                   |
| TRILLION       | California Products               | February 5, 2010 | SN: 77-929483 | October 5, 2010                              | RN: 3,858,325 | Registered        |
|                | Corporation                       |                  |               |  |               | October 5, 2010   |
|                | (Massachusetts Corp.)             |                  |               |  |               |                   |
| TRIUMPH        | California Products               | January 25, 2012 | AS: 85-524546 | October 30, 2012                             | RN:4,235,357  | Registered        |
|                | Corporation                       |                  |               |  |               | October 30, 2012  |
|                | (Massachusetts Corp.)             |                  |               |  |               |                   |
| TROUBLE-       | California Products               | July 18, 1967    | SN: 72-276239 | August 13, 1968                              | RN: 854,518   | Renewed           |
| SHOOTER        | Corporation                       |                  |               |  |               | August 13, 2008   |
|                | (Massachusetts Corp.)             |                  |               |  |               |                   |
| TUF-FLEX       | California Products               | October 7, 1954  | SN: 71-674442 | February 28, 1956                            | RN: 622,022   | Renewed           |
| (Stylized)     | Corporation                       |                  |               |  |               | February 28, 2008 |
|                | (Massachusetts Corp.)             |                  |               |  |               |                   |
| TUF-QUIK       | California Products               | May 20, 1960     | SN: 72-097597 | January 24, 1961                             | RN: 710,154   | Renewed           |
|                | Corporation                       |                  |               |  |               | January 24, 2011  |
|                | (Massachusetts Corp.)             |                  |               |  |               |                   |

| Trudemark   | Owner                 | Filing Date       | Ser/App. No.  | Registration<br>Date | Registration<br>No. | Status/Status<br>Date |
|-------------|-----------------------|-------------------|---------------|----------------------|---------------------|-----------------------|
| ULTRAPLATE  | California Products   | February 17, 2011 | SN: 85-244671 | November 15,         | RN: 4,057,665       | Registered            |
|             | Corporation           |                   |               | 2011                 |                     | November 15,          |
|             | (Massachusetts Corp.) |                   |               |                      |                     | 2011                  |
| UNITE       | California Products   | August 11, 2011   | SN: 85-395470 | May 22, 2012         | RN: 4,147,945       | Registered            |
|             | Corporation           |                   |               |                      |                     | May 22, 2012          |
|             | (Massachusetts Corp.) |                   |               |                      |                     |                       |
| WEAR-ALL    | California Products   | December 2, 1996  | SN: 75-206012 | June 9, 1998         | RN: 2,164,697       | Renewed               |
|             | Corporation           |                   |               |                      |                     | June 9, 2008          |
|             | (Massachusetts Corp.) |                   |               |                      |                     |                       |
| WILBUR &    | California Products   | June 16, 1975     | SN: 73-055259 | August 10, 1976      | RN: 1,045,694       | Renewed               |
| WILLIAMS    | Corporation           |                   |               |                      |                     | August 10, 2006       |
|             | (Massachusetts Corp.) |                   |               |                      |                     |                       |
| WIPE-OUT    | California Products   | September 29,     | SN: 73-392093 | May 22, 1984         | RN: 1,278,518       | Renewed               |
|             | Corporation           | 1982              |               |                      |                     | May 22, 2004          |
|             | (Massachusetts Corp.) |                   |               |                      |                     |                       |
| STORM STAIN | California Products   |                   |               | May 24, 1990         | RN: 44,259          | MA: Renewed           |
|             | Corporation           |                   |               |                      |                     | May 6, 2010           |
|             | (Massachusetts Corp.) |                   |               |                      |                     |                       |
| STORM STAIN | California Products   |                   |               | June 1, 1990         |                     | NH: Renewed           |
|             | Corporation           |                   |               |                      |                     | June 1, 2000          |
|             | (Massachusetts Corp.) |                   |               |                      |                     |                       |

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 10/28/2015 REEL: 005655 FRAME: 0509